

29093-0-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

WILLIAM DAVIS, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

29093-0-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

WILLIAM DAVIS, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

ISSUES PRESENTED.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

ARGUMENT2

 A. THE DEFENDANT HAS NOT SHOWN HE
 WAS DENIED THE CONSTITUTIONAL
 RIGHT TO A SPEEDY TRIAL2

 B. THE DEFENDANT HAS NOT SHOWN
 INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL9

 C. THERE WAS NO ERROR IN PERMITTING
 AN EYEWITNESS TO IDENTIFY THE
 DEFENDANT IN COURT.....11

CONCLUSION.....15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

IN RE PERS. RESTRAINT OF BENN, 134 Wn.2d 868,
952 P.2d 116 (1998)..... 4

STATE V. AARON, 95 Wn. App. 298,
974 P.2d 1284 (1999)..... 9

STATE V. GUZMAN-CUELLAR, 47 Wn. App. 326,
734 P.2d 966 (1987)..... 12, 14

STATE V. LINARES, 98 Wn. App. 397,
989 P.2d 591 (1999), *review denied*,
140 Wn.2d 1027 (2000)..... 12, 14

STATE V. LORD, 117 Wn.2d 829,
822 P.2d 177 (1991)..... 10

STATE V. McFARLAND, 127 Wn.2d 322,
899 P.2d 1251 (1995)..... 9

STATE V. MONSON, 84 Wn. App. 703,
929 P.2d 1186 (1997)..... 3

STATE V. PRESTEGARD, 108 Wn. App. 14,
28 P.3d 817 (2001)..... 14

STATE V. SALINAS, 119 Wn.2d 192,
829 P.2d 1068 (1992)..... 11

SUPREME COURT CASES

BARKER V. WINGO, 407 U.S. 514,
92 S. Ct. 2182, 33 L. Ed. 2d 101 (1972)..... 4

MANSON V. BRATHWAITE, 432 U.S. 98,
97 S. Ct. 2243, 53 L. Ed. 2d 140 (1977)..... 12

NEIL V. BIGGERS, 409 U.S. 188, 93 S. Ct. 375, 34 L. Ed. 2d 401 (1972).....	12
SIMMONS V. UNITED STATES, 390 U.S. 377, 88 S. Ct. 967, 19 L. Ed. 2d 1247 (1968).....	12
STRICKLAND V. WASHINGTON, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984).....	10

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

SIXTH AMENDMENT	3
U.S. CONST. Amend. VI	3

COURT RULES

CrR 3.3	2, 3
CrR 3.3(a)	7
CrR 3.3(e)	2, 3
CrR 8.3	7

I.

APPELLANT'S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR

1. William Davis was denied the right to a constitutionally speedy trial under the Sixth Amendment to the United States Constitution and Const. Art. I, sec 22.
2. Mr. Davis did not receive effective assistance of counsel as guaranteed by the same constitutional provisions.
3. The State failed to establish, beyond a reasonable doubt, that Mr. Davis was the person who committed the robbery on November 16, 2008.
